
F-43310 (March 2015)

3600 NORTH POINT BLVD.
BALTIMORE, MD 21222

VULCAN-HART
DIVISION OF ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP, LLC
WWW.VULCANEQUIPMENT.COM

For additional information on Vulcan-Hart or to locate an authorized parts 
 and service provider in your area, visit our website at www.vulcanequipment.com

MODEL

36ESB

ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER

CATALOG OF
REPLACEMENT PARTS



ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43310 (March 2015) - 2 - © VULCAN-HART COMPANY 2015



Table of Contents

5 PANELS AND COVERS
7 RACK LIFTING COMPONENTS
9 ELECTRIC CONTROLS AND HEATING COMPONENTS

ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 3 - F-43310 (March 2015)



PANELS  AND COVERS

ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43310 (March 2015) - 4 -



PANELS  AND COVERS

ILLUS.
PL-60614

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 NS-047-78 Pal Nut........................................................................................................................................2
2 00-730228 Self-Tapping Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd......................................................................AR
3 00-922717-00002 Panel - Side (RH).......................................................................................................................1
4 00-922732-0000A Tray - Crumb..............................................................................................................................1
5 00-922736 Shield - Heat (Internal) (RH).......................................................................................................1
6 00-922738 Plate - Stop (Rack Position).......................................................................................................1
7 00-922737 Bracket.......................................................................................................................................1
8 00-922719-00002 Panel - ESB Switch....................................................................................................................1
9 00-957916-00003 Nameplate - Small (Vulcan).......................................................................................................1

10 00-753383-0000A Panel - Insulation........................................................................................................................1
11 00-922715-0000A Top Panel Assy..........................................................................................................................1
12 00-922740 Panel - Back...............................................................................................................................1
13 00-922718-00002 Panel - Side (LH)........................................................................................................................1
14 00-788488 Shield - Heat (Internal) (LH).......................................................................................................1
15 00-922808 Retainer - Housing Insulation.....................................................................................................2
16 00-922807 Insulation - Element Housing.....................................................................................................1
17 00-922791 Bracket - Housing Insulation......................................................................................................2
18 00-922805 Insulation....................................................................................................................................1
19 00-922806 Insulation....................................................................................................................................1

ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 5 - F-43310 (March 2015)



RACK  LIFTING COMPONENTS

ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43310 (March 2015) - 6 -



RACK  LIFTING COMPONENTS

ILLUS.
PL-60615

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-702317-0000A Rack Assy..................................................................................................................................1
2 00-702319-0000A Pan - Sliding...............................................................................................................................1
3 00-922734-000A2 Bracket - Rack Positioning.........................................................................................................1
4 00-922331 Knob (1-1/2 In. Dia.)...................................................................................................................1
5 00-712006 Arm - Lower Right......................................................................................................................1
6 00-712007 Arm - Lower Left.........................................................................................................................1
7 00-712005 Arm - Upper................................................................................................................................2
8 00-712008 Slide - Rack (RH).......................................................................................................................1
9 00-712009 Slide - Rack (LH)........................................................................................................................1

10 PC-005-10 Pin - Cotter.................................................................................................................................6
11 00-730520 Nut - Castle................................................................................................................................4
12 00-730318 Washer.......................................................................................................................................8
13 00-730124 Screw.........................................................................................................................................2
14 00-730125 Screw.........................................................................................................................................2
15 00-702041 Stop - Rack (LH).........................................................................................................................1
16 00-702040 Stop - Rack (RH)........................................................................................................................1
17 00-730405 Screw.........................................................................................................................................2
18 00-730425 Screw.........................................................................................................................................2
19 00-702055 Rod - Spreader...........................................................................................................................1
20 00-712017 Spring - Rack..............................................................................................................................2
21 00-719331 Bolt - Eye....................................................................................................................................2
22 Lockwasher 1/4..........................................................................................................................2
23 Nut 1/4-20 Hex...........................................................................................................................2
24 Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2...........................................................................................................4
25 Lockwasher 1/4 Helical..............................................................................................................4

ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 7 - F-43310 (March 2015)



ELECTRIC  CONTROLS  AND  HEATING COMPONENTS

ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43310 (March 2015) - 8 -



ELECTRIC  CONTROLS  AND  HEATING COMPONENTS

ILLUS.
PL-60616

PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-927603-00001 Knob - Infinite Switch (208/240 V.).............................................................................................2
2 00-927607 Knob - Switch (4-Position) (480 V.)............................................................................................2
3 NS-047-80 Lock Nut 3/8-24 Hex...................................................................................................................2
4 00-922768 Box - Terminal............................................................................................................................1
5 00-410711-000D1 Decal - Ground...........................................................................................................................1
6 00-417856-00001 Lug - Grounding (With Set Screw).............................................................................................1
7 00-410472-00008 Block - Terminal (3-Pole)............................................................................................................1
8 00-922769 Cover - Terminal Box.................................................................................................................1
9 00-730029-00001 Screw......................................................................................................................................AR

10 00-922765 Housing - Heating Element........................................................................................................1
11 00-922767-0A208 Element (2.25 kW) (208 V.)........................................................................................................2
12 00-922767-0A240 Element (2.25 kW) (240 V.)........................................................................................................2
13 00-922767-0A480 Element (2.25 kW) (480 V.)........................................................................................................2
14 00-922766 Bracket - Housing Stiffener........................................................................................................1
15 00-411503-00004 Switch - Infinite Switch (208/240 V.)...........................................................................................2
16 00-355798-00001 Switch (4-Position) (480 V.).....................................................................................................AR
17 00-922782-G1 Cable Harness (208/240 V.).......................................................................................................2
18 00-922782-G2 Cable Harness (480 V.)..............................................................................................................2
19 00-922783 Main Harness.............................................................................................................................1

ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER REPLACEMENT PARTS

- 9 - F-43310 (March 2015)



ELECTRIC SALAMANDER BROILER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43310 MARCH 2015 PRINTED IN U.S.A.


